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No. 834, A.] 	[Published April 19, 1893. 

CHAPTER 205. 
AN ACT to appropriate to James 0. Davidson 

the sum of money therein specified for his 
costs and expenses in his contested election 
case. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to AppmpriUoa 
James 0. Davidson, out of any moneys in the ravaines  ° 
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
seven hundred and three dollars and two cents 
in full for expenses incurred by him in contest-
ing for the office of member of the assembly for 
the assembly district of the county of Crawford. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 

No. 478, A.] 	[Published April 22, 1898. 

CHAPTER 206. 
AN ACT to grant to the city of Milwaukee a cer-

tain portion of submerged land lying and adja-
cent to the shore of Lake Michigan, on the east-
ern frontage of the city of Milwaukee, north-
easterly from the easterly line of section twenty-
one, to the northerly line of section fifteen, 
in the Eighteenth ward of the city of Milwau-
kee, for public park and boulevard purposes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All the right, title and interest of 
the state of Wisconsin in and to the following 
land along and adjacent to the shore of Lake 
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G, 1,7,"„tearegPZahl Michigan, and partly submerged, constituting the 
land in ',alto bed of lake Michigan, being on the southern and 
Michigan to 
city of itillwan- eastern frontage, in the Eighteenth ward of the 
kee.  city of Milwaukee, described as follows, to-wit: 

A strip of land three hundred feet in width, hav-
ing for its westerly boundary the extended 
center line of lot fifteen, in block nine, of 
Glidden and Lockwood's addition, in the Eight-
eenth ward of the city of Milwaukee, and lying 
southerly, south-easterly and easterly of a 
line commencing at a point in the said center 
line of said lot fifteen, four hundred feet south 
of the north line of said lot, running thence 
north-easterly parallel to the southerly line of 
La Fayette place, until the same intersects the 
low water mark; thence along the present low 
water mark of the shore of Lake Michigan to the 
north line of section fifteen, extended to the 
shore of Lake Michigan in the Eighteenth• ward 
of the city of Milwaukee, are hereby granted in 
fee to the said city of Milwaukee, to be held and 
used by said city as a part of its system of pub. 

To be used for lic parks and boulevards; provided, that said 
P k , eta. 

	

	land hereby granted shall not be leased or sold 
by said city of Milwaukee, nor used for any other 
purposes than as a public park and boulevard; 
and provided further, that at least part of said 
land hereby granted shall be filled in and im-
proved, so as to be made a public park or boule-
vard within five years from the date of the pas-
sage and publication of this act. 

Riparian rights 	SECTION 2. Nothing in this act contained shall 
not to be 
divested. 	be construed to divert or otherwise affect the 

riparian rights and privileges of the several 
owners of the lots abutting on Lake Michigan. 
All such riparian rights and privileges shall re-
main vested in such upland owners subject only 
to the use of the land hereby granted to said city 
of Milwaukee for the purpose of its system of 
public parks and boulevards. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17. 1893. 


